

COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2611  
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 4, line 14, after "superior" insert "OR MUNICIPAL"
- 2 Page 5, line 14, after the first "a" insert "CURRENT OR FORMER"; strike the  
3 second "a"
- 4 Line 15, strike "the"; strike "a"
- 5 Line 16, strike "an" insert "A CURRENT OR FORMER"
- 6 Page 8, line 3, after "superior" insert "OR MUNICIPAL"
- 7 Line 44, after the first "a" insert "CURRENT OR FORMER"; strike the second "a"
- 8 Line 45, strike "the"; strike "a"
- 9 Page 9, line 1, strike "an" insert "A CURRENT OR FORMER"
- 10 Line 30, after "superior" insert "OR MUNICIPAL"
- 11 Page 10, line 3, after the first "a" insert "CURRENT OR FORMER"; strike the  
12 second "a"
- 13 Line 4, strike "the"; strike "a"
- 14 Line 5, strike "an" insert "A CURRENT OR FORMER"
- 15 Page 12, line 31, after "superior" insert "OR MUNICIPAL"
- 16 Page 13, line 24, after the first "a" insert "CURRENT OR FORMER"; strike the  
17 second "a"
- 18 Line 25, strike "a"; strike "the"; strike "an" insert "A CURRENT OR FORMER"
- 19 Page 15, line 26, after "SUPERIOR" insert "OR MUNICIPAL"
- 20 Page 16, between lines 7 and 8, insert:  
21 "8. "JUSTICE" MEANS A JUSTICE OF THE UNITED STATES OR ARIZONA  
22 SUPREME COURT OR A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE."  
23 Renumber to conform

House Amendments to H.B. 2611

- 1 Page 16, line 18, after the first "a" insert "CURRENT OR FORMER UNITED STATES
  - 2 ATTORNEY,"; strike the second "a"
  - 3 Line 19, strike "the"; strike "an" insert "A CURRENT OR FORMER"; after
  - 4 "deputy" insert "UNITED STATES ATTORNEY,"
  - 5 Page 17, line 18, after "superior" insert "OR MUNICIPAL"
  - 6 Page 18, line 15, after the first "a" insert "CURRENT OR FORMER"; strike the
  - 7 second "a"
  - 8 Line 16, strike "the"; strike "a"
  - 9 Line 17, strike "an" insert "A CURRENT OR FORMER"
  - 10 Line 45, after "superior" insert "OR MUNICIPAL"
  - 11 Page 19, line 38, after the first "a" insert "CURRENT OR FORMER"; strike the
  - 12 second "a"
  - 13 Line 39, strike "the"; strike "a"
  - 14 Line 40, strike "an" insert "A CURRENT OR FORMER"
  - 15 Amend title to conform
- And, as so amended, it do pass

JOHN M. ALLEN  
CHAIRMAN

2611JUDICIARY  
02/19/2020  
08:18 PM  
H: ra